MAYER|BROWN

19 AUGUST 2024

NBA CANNABIS TAXATION UPDATE

SPEAKER: MARK H. LEEDS

On August 19, 2024, Mayer Brown Tax partner, Mark Leeds and Michael Harlow of CohnReznick will be presenting on cannabis tax issues and the tax planning that will be available to cannabis-related businesses in light of the reclassification of cannabis from a Schedule 1 controlled substance to a Schedule 3 controlled substance. If you're interested in hearing Michael and Mark present on these issues, <u>here is a link to sign up</u> for the webinar. A copy of the presentation to be used in the webinar is attached.

RESOURCE DOWNLOADS

<u>Download</u>

SPEAKERS

PARTNER MARK H. LEEDS NEW YORK +1 212 506 2499 MLEEDS@MAYERBROWN.COM Mayer Brown is a global services provider comprising associated legal practices that are separate entities, including Mayer Brown LLP (Illinois, USA), Mayer Brown International LLP (England & Wales), Mayer Brown (a Hong Kong partnership) and Tauil & Chequer Advogados (a Brazilian law partnership) and non-legal service providers, which provide consultancy services (collectively, the "Mayer Brown Practices"). The Mayer Brown Practices are established in various jurisdictions and may be a legal person or a partnership. PK Wong & Nair LLC ("PKWN") is the constituent Singapore law practice of our licensed joint law venture in Singapore, Mayer Brown PK Wong & Nair Pte. Ltd. Details of the individual Mayer Brown Practices and PKWN can be found in the Legal Notices section of our website.

"Mayer Brown" and the Mayer Brown logo are trademarks of Mayer Brown.

Attorney Advertising. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.